applicable health continuation severance benefit and a loss in all severance pay 
that would otherwise be due. 

4. COMPENSATION

4.1 Base Salary. Effective on the Start Date, Authority agrees to
pay Employee for his services rendered hereunder at an annual rate of Two 
Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($204,259), which sum 
shall be considered the base salary and shall be payable in installments at the 
same times as Authority’s other employees are paid, and subject to customary 
withholdings. 

4.2 Adjustments. In addition, Authority agrees to consider 
increasing said new base salary and other benefits of Employee, in the

[...]

Authority would have contributed for Employee’s participation in the Authority’s 
health and/or dental insurance plans after providing proof of alternate, 
acceptable medical and dental coverage. 

7.5 Vision and Copay Rebate Program. The Authority shall con- 
tribute Three Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($375.00) annually toward a Flex 
Options Plan to provide Employee with reimbursement for medical costs, 
deductible contributions and vision expenses. 

8. VACATION, ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE AND OTHER BENEFITS

8.1 Vacation. Authority shall provide Employee with Seventy-Five
(75) hours of vacation benefits for the period beginning on July 28, 2025 and
ending on December 31, 2025. Beginning on January 1, 2026, Authority shall
provide Employee with One Hundred and Sixty-Eight (168) hours of vacation
benefits each calendar year during the first ten (10) years of service. This section
shall be otherwise be subject to and in accordance with the Authority’s vacation
policies.

8.2 Administrative Leave. Authority shall provide Employee with